
August 11, 2025 

Sunday, August 17, 2025 

NORWOOD baptist church The Journey 

NBC extends love and sympathy to:  

Family and Friends of Darlene Kilgore. 

Bryce & Lisa Dovenbarger and family  
in the passing of his grandmother,            

Sylvia Hasenohrl. 

These ministry opportunities 

are still ongoing: 

 

A special offering is 

still being collected 

to help Grace     

Maples with college tuition.  This 

special offering will be through 

August 31.  

 

 

We are still collecting 

baby items to       

minister to a young 

couple expecting a 

baby girl in February. 

This young couple are part of the 

family of an NBC member.  



Social Media Addresses: 

norwoodbaptist.church Norwood Baptist Church             norwood_bc 

NBC STAFF &  

CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

      Mike Petty—Elder 
mpetty@nbcknox.org (865) 300-4436 

      Ron Hatcher—Elder 
rhatcher@nbcknox.org (865) 389-1492 

      Kevin Lum—Elder 
klum@nbcknox.org (865) 352-1217 

Mark Meisberger—Elder                                                                               
mmeisberger@nbcknox.org (262) 903-1882 

      Anthony Conner—Worship Leader 
aconner@nbcknox.org (570) 592-4467 

Darla Armstrong—Administrative Assistant 
darmstrong@nbcknox.org (865) 414-7680 

 
Reach ALL Elders at one email address      

elders@nbcknox.org 
 
 
 

NORWOOD CAMPUS 
1725 Wilson Road 

Knoxville, TN  37912 (865) 387-3774 
 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday—Friday  8:30-4:30pm 

August 10, 2025 

  CONTRIBUTIONS 

Weekly Needs :                                   $4,303 

This Week Giving:              $5,527 

Actual YTD Expenses:                   $148,998 

Actual YTD Giving:                 $144,611 

YTD Difference:                              ($4,388) 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Equipping Classes:  55   

Worship Service:             68 

ETC:               13 

Online:                3 

Our Missionary spotlight for August 
is Pastor Victor and Naomi Baez.   

Victor is the Pastor of                         
I.B. Jesucristo es el Camino. 

Sunday, August 17:                          
1st Hour:  Eric Armstrong       
2nd Hour:  Eric Armstrong        

& Bill Goosie 

We will be observing                                   

The Lord’s Supper on August 31. 


